Dear customers,
Due to a serious system malfunction, we can currently only be reached via our central emergency telephone numbers.Our IT department is working on a solution to the problem. You can find an overview of the central emergency telephone numbers here.

System failure: You can reach us via central emergency numbers

Our company has fallen victim to a cyber attack. As there is a fault in our system, you can currently only reach us via our central emergency telephone numbers.

We have already checked our system in detail. No internal data has been leaked. However, the regular e-mail addresses and extensions are currently not working. Therefore, we must assume that all e-mails received by us after noon on Friday, September 3, cannot be read by us.

To ensure that we can still process your orders and concerns in the best possible way, please feel free to actively contact us. You are welcome to reach our locations during the transition period as follows:

Klettgau:+49 7742 9215-0
Schönecken:+49 6553 9202-0
Trebbin:+49 33731 88-0
Mannheim:+49 621 48403-0
Essen JH:+49 201 28966-0
Essen PUK:+49 201 74703-0
Backnang:  +49 7191 90207-0
Groß-Umstadt: +49 6078 9687-0
Glauchau:+49 3763 7791-0
Braunschweig:+49 531 23778-0
Berlin / Großbeeren:+49 30 68283-0
Garching:+49 89327083-0

 

We thank you for your understanding and hope to be back in full service for you soon.